 HR Technician 

c. Operating Costs – Non-Personnel 

Projections for non-personnel operating costs at each of the new facilities, just over $290,000 
annually, were based on Wright School’s FY18/19 certified budget.  Projections were increased 
by fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) to assist families with travel expenses associated with the 
weekend home visits, thereby increasing access to the program. 

8 
 

Total (Non-Construction) Costs  

The total operating cost is estimated $4.8 million and $4.5 million at the two facilities or $9.3